

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 13688 OF 2025

A H Wheeler And Company LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Senior Dcm Central Railway Csmt MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mentioned at 4.45 pm.

Mr. P.Rajgopal i/by Rekha Rajgopal, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR

GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 25th June, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)