

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.13688 OF 2025

A H Wheeler & Company Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Senior DCM Central Railway CSMT MumbaiRespondent

Mr. P. Rajgopal i/b Ms. Rekha Rajgopal, for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Anamika Malhotra, for Respondents-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 26th JUNE 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Stand over to 24th July 2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

Digitally
Signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.06.30
12:11:15
+0530